For ‘Gold Variant’ or ‘Platinum Variant’ or ‘Titanium Variant’: The Death Benefit payable to the 

Claimant shall be the sum of the following: 

a. Lump Sum Benefit: On the death of Life Insured, We will pay the higher of the following 

benefits: 
i.    Sum Assured at Inception; or 

ii. 105% (Hundred and Five percent) of the Total Premium Paid until the date of death 
of Life Insured; plus 

b. Family Income Benefit (applicable for Gold and Platinum Variants only): We will pay an 
income benefit equal to 1% (One per cent) of the Sum Assured at Inception, each month,

[...]

5.1 The following charges shall be levied by Us under this Policy during the Policy Term: 

5.1.1 Premium Allocation Charge: Nil 

5.1.2 Fund Management Charge: Fund Management Charge shall be levied at rates equal to the 

annual rate, as given below, levied by cancelling Units from the Unit Account divided by 365 
(Three Hundred Sixty Five) and multiplied by the number of days that have elapsed since previous 
Valuation Date:  

FUND NAME 
FUND MANAGEMENT CHARGE 

(levied as a % per annum of the Fund Value) 

High Growth Fund II 1.35% 

Midcap Momentum Index Fund 1.25% 

Diversified Equity Fund II 1.35%